ELLA BRASILEIRA - Trademark Details

Status: 700 - Registered

Serial Number
88155582
Registration Number
6114210

Word Mark

ELLA BRASILEIRA

Status

700 - Registered

Status Date

2020-07-28

Filing Date

2018-10-15

Registration Number

6114210

Registration Date

2020-07-28

Mark Drawing

4000 - Standard character mark Typeset
Published for Opposition Date
2019-03-12

Attorney Name

Kraig S Weiss

Law Office Assigned Location Code
Moo

Employee Name

YONTEF, DAVID ERIC

Statements

Disclaimer with Predetermined Text
"BRASILEIRA"

Goods and Services
Cooking forks; Cooking pot sets; Cooking pots; Cooking skewers; Cooking spoons

Goods and Services
Entertainment services, namely, wine and food tastings

Goods and Services

Food preparation; Food preparation consultation; Food preparation services; Restaurant;
Restaurant services; Contract food services; Preparation of food and beverages; Providing of food
and drink; Restaurant services, namely, providing of food and beverages for consumption on and
off the premises; Serving of food and drink/beverages

Name/Portrait Description and/or Consent Statement

The name "ELLA BRASILEIRA" does not identify a living individual.

Translation of Words in Mark

The English translation of "Brasileira" in the mark is "Brazilian".

Classification Information


http://lawyers.justia.com/search?query=Kraig+S+Weiss&location=

International Class

043 - Services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodation. - Services for providing
food and drink; temporary accommodation.
US Class Codes

100, 101

Class Status Code

6 - Active

Class Status Date

2019-01-25

Primary Code

043

First Use Anywhere Date

2018-10-15

First Use In Commerce Date
2018-10-15

Current Trademark Owners

Party Name

JO Entertainment, LLC

Party Type

30 - Original Registrant

Legal Entity Type

16 - Limited Liability Company

Address

Please log in with your Justia account to see this address.

Trademark Owner History

Party Name

JO Entertainment, LLC

Party Type

30 - Original Registrant

Legal Entity Type

16 - Limited Liability Company

Address

Please log in with your Justia account to see this address.
Party Name

JO Entertainment, LLC

Party Type

20 - Owner at Publication
Legal Entity Type

16 - Limited Liability Company
Address

Please log in with your Justia account to see this address.
Party Name

JO Entertainment, LLC

Party Type

10 - Original Applicant

Legal Entity Type

16 - Limited Liability Company
Address


http://trademarks.justia.com/international-class-code/043
https://trademarks.justia.com/owners/jo-entertainment-llc-3953850/
https://trademarks.justia.com/owners/jo-entertainment-llc-3953850/
https://trademarks.justia.com/owners/jo-entertainment-llc-3953850/
https://trademarks.justia.com/owners/jo-entertainment-llc-3953850/
http://accounts.justia.com/?destination=https%3A%2F%2Ftrademarks.justia.com%2F881%2F55%2Fella-88155582.html
http://accounts.justia.com/?destination=https%3A%2F%2Ftrademarks.justia.com%2F881%2F55%2Fella-88155582.html
http://accounts.justia.com/?destination=https%3A%2F%2Ftrademarks.justia.com%2F881%2F55%2Fella-88155582.html

Please log in with your Justia account to see this address.

Correspondences

Name

KRAIG S WEISS

Address

Please log in with your Justia account to see this address.

Trademark Events

Event Date Event Description

2018-10-18
2018-10-25
2019-01-24
2019-01-25
2019-01-28
2019-01-28
2019-01-30
2019-02-20
2019-03-12
2019-03-12
2019-05-07
2019-11-06
2019-11-16
2019-11-06
2019-11-16
2019-12-09
2019-12-09
2019-12-09
2020-06-22
2020-06-22
2020-06-22
2020-06-22
2020-06-22
2020-06-23

2020-07-28

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

REMOVED FROM TEAS PLUS

TEAS VOLUNTARY AMENDMENT RECEIVED

APPLICANT AMENDMENT PRIOR TO EXAMINATION - ENTERED
APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
NOA E-MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL

USE AMENDMENT FILED

STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

SU - NON-FINAL ACTION - WRITTEN

NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED
SU-EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT WRITTEN

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE E-MAILED
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER


http://accounts.justia.com/?destination=https%3A%2F%2Ftrademarks.justia.com%2F881%2F55%2Fella-88155582.html
http://accounts.justia.com/?destination=https%3A%2F%2Ftrademarks.justia.com%2F881%2F55%2Fella-88155582.html

